
Aug. 29. 2018 I I :45AM No. 5524 p 112 5 
08/l&no !V.JV.J"t Percy Poli(;e Deparbnent rage" 1 

Calls Log 
08/21/18 -08/28/18 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
&£!:. .o:C.::::al"-1"'#.,.. __ Date ;:C.~al;;:l;;:fr:;;v;;;•====::--"C.'::al::-;l:.::to;';A::;d;:;dr:;:•;:••,__ ______ C!tller I;IM"'~' ---- Qf.ll!;_ 

• !8006497 08/27/18 BICYCLES RECOVERED 524 16TH ST 

Namuive: 

Time~ 07:33 
Disp: 00:00 
Art'/: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Case#: 
City ;PEP~V 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

524 16TH ST 
City: PERRY 
Phone: ' 

DisJ)osition: 

·.·,_· LCALLEDINANDADVISEDFOUNDA •.. ,,1: !liKE . ON HlS CURBALONGWITHAN ,_ OR 
TABLET OF SOME TYPE. BEllilVES SOMEONE LI?:PT lT TlfSRE SOMETJME OVERNIGHT. INFORMATION GIVEN TO SOT ARCHER 

AI\J/MJll 

CHIEF VAUGHN RESPONDED . 

. • APPROACHED SW ARCHER AROTJND THE AREA WllERE THE BIKE WAS FOUND AND REPORTED HIS BIKE STOLEN 
,;, BIKE TAKEN TO BIKE SHEDANDi- , .• 0 KNOWS TO PICK ITUP. TABLETFOUNDWASA ·: ' ·::·;TABLET 

·• 110P l , APEARS TO BE BROKEN WILL BE LOGGED INTO EVIDENCE. 

pr/pma 

!!!!!!_ E!!J?._:!!!J:_ f!!:L_ !!!!!!._ Serv _,O;u'ffl,c:::l!l':__ _____ _ 

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

- 18006496 08/27/18 AGENCY ASSIST. CtfY 3llil AND DEWEY 

Narrotive: 

time: 07:34 
Disp: 00:00 
Art'/: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Cose#: 
City :PERRY 
Phone:: 

Roport Roqd: N 

2127 JRDST 
City: PER-;::-o:r 
Phone: :; i :·;.n.G<~.~.ii(; 

Disposition: 

ADVlSED T.HAT T.REE LIMB WAS DOWN ON 3RD AND DEWEY. WANTED TO CALL STREET DEPARTMENT AND ADVlSED 
FOR SOMEBODY TO PICK IT UP, 

DISPATCH JMilNEZ CALLED THE STREET DEPARTMENT AND ADVISED. AAJ/MJll 

pr/pma 

Unit E!!J?._A.rrv Gird Da<S Serv .:::O.,ffl.::c::.er:__ _____ _ 

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agency Unit Code 

- 18006498 

Narrative: 

08!27118 SCHOOLPATROL 

Time: 08:11 
Disp: 00:00 CMe#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

906 WILLIS AVE 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 5\S-46$-4636 

Report Rcqd: N 

SGT ARCHER AND CHIEF CONDUCTED SCHOOLPKfROL ALL OK 

MJB/AAJ 

pr/pmo 

ARCHER,SGT JIM 
908 WILLISAVE 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 515·4654636 

Disposition: C 

Unit !lJH!__Arrv f!!!!.._!!f!!L_Serv .:::o.,m,•c::."'------­
Radio Messae:es 

Time Agency Unit Code Message 

652 

651 

652 



Aug. 29. 2018 I I :47AM No. 5524 p 2/25 
08/2b! A¢ lV.JV . .LO Peny Police Department Pogo# z 

Calls Log 
08/27/18 -08/28/18 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
~ ~C!!2a/~l !C#-:-:--- ~D;::a::;l•~,..- ,:;C;al~l-!.-1)t1'P:!'.'--:-::=-===--,:;C!!Ca/~l!-"IO:.CAO:t!:,::d;,:r•;;:;ss:._ ______ Caller \Address QJJJL 

• 18006499 08/21118 AGENCY ASSIST, ESCORT 1220 4TH ST :":CA~RR!;:;o;;S,':':MAR~:;:;CV:';S";;"L;-A;:;YE=l\N;-;E;::---- 651 

Narrative: 

1721 PARK 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-4852 

lime: 08;14 
Disp: 00:00 c .. <#: 
Arrv: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phooe: 515-465-4852 

Clrd: 00:00 Report Reqd: N Dispo;ition; 

MARCUS CARRIS CALLllD lN AND REQUESTED AN OFFICER CALLBACK REGARDING NEEDING AN ESCORT AT 11:15. PLANS TO 
LEAVJl fiRST llAfTJST CHURCH AT THIS TIME AND WANTS W GO BY WALTERANDERSONS SHOP B£fOREARR!VING AT VIOLET 
HILl. •. ClllBF VAUGHN AND SOT ARCHERADVISllD 

MJB/MJ 

CHIEF VAUGHN AN"P SGT ARCHER RESPONDED AND COMPLETED THE ESCORT. 

PRfPMA 

!!!!!!_ f!I!E_ A.riV Gird DllSS Serv .:::O,fll.:cc:::er:__ _____ _ 

Radio Messages 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

- 18006500 08127/!S AGENCY ASSIST, ESCORT 

Time: 08:14 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

12.20 4TH ST 

City :PBRRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

CARRIS,MARCUS LAVERNE 
1721 PARK 

Ciry: PBRRY 
Phone: $15-465-4852 

Dispo!l:ition: 

Unit f!1!E_ Am C/rll Dass Serv .:::O.,ffl,c::;er'--------

nme Agenly rXil Code 

18006501 08/27/18 PROPERTY, FOUND 

Time: 09:02 
Pi'p: Oo:OO CiSe#: 
Anv: 00:00 
Clrd; 00:00 

Radio Messages 

1308 1ST AVE 

Ciry:PERRY 
Phone: : 

Report R.eqd: N 

2023W2NPST 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 

DislJosition: 

SGT ARCHER ADVISBD WAS AT CASEYS AND ·:; . HAD FOUND A PLASTIC BAG ON THE GROUND FlLLllD WITH 
MARUUANADROPPED ON GROUND SOMETIME BETWEEN 0730 TO 0800 HR. IT WILL BE LOGGED INTO EVIDENCE. . :;;;;. 
DIDN'T KNOW WHO HAD DROPPED IT OR.AT WHAT T!MB IT WAS DROPPED. 

MJB/AAJ/JAA 

PRIPMA 

!l.!!f!._ f!I!E_ A.rrv C/rd Dasa Serv ,o:tJm!!rc:::er:.._ _____ _ 

Radio Messaaes 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

18006502 08/27/18 AC:C!Df:'NtPROPERTY DAMA 720 1ST AVE 

Time: 10:05 
Ciry:PEHRY 

Di•p: 00:00 Case#: 
Arrv: 00:00 

Phone: , 15,465 <~J.SO 

Clrd: 00:00 Report Reqd: N 

12432 K DRIVE 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition: C 

651 

652 

652 



No. 5524 p 3/25 
Perry Police Dopanmont .t'l1~e7f 3 

Calls Log 
08/27/18 ·08/28/18 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
Agq -"C""a/,_1-"'#---~D:;:a:::te::.,__ ,:;C;::.al::,l.:,!fuP:::e ______ .:::C.:;:III"-1'-"to-'-A"'Il""dt"'e"'ss'-------- .:;C:::al::.:le;.:_r-"\A=dd~re::;<;.:.s _______ !Jif!!:_ 

Narrative: 
PEGGY REPORTED A PROPERTY DAMAGE ACCIDENT THE FAMILY UNION PARKING LOT. NO INJURIES. ADVISED SOT ARCHER 
WHO RESPONDED. AAJ 

UNIT# 11. • RED 96 PONT ORAND AM RE.G TO SARAH AND WILLIAM HELLYER OF 1602 1ST. 

UNIT #21 · ; ~ WHI 04 CHEV SUB REO. DRfVEN TO COMPLAINANT 

\!NIT ONE WAS TRAV!lllNG NORTHBOUND ON 1ST AVE IN THE OUTSIDE LANE APPROACHING Tffil!NTBRSECTION OF ANN 
STREET. UNIT ONE WAS IN THE DOLLAR GENERAL PARKING LOT ENTRANCE WAlT!NG TO PULL OUT ONTO 1ST AVE. UNIT ONE 
THEN PROCEEDED TO TURN NORTHBO\lND ON 1ST AVE JUST AS UNIT TWO WAS PASSING BY THE DOLLAR GENERAL 
ENTRANCE. UNIT ONE TURNED INTO THE OlJTSIDll LA-NE 1NSTBAD OF TffiliNSlDE LANE AND STRUCK THE LEFT REAR 
QUARTER PAN!!LAND WHE!!L, CAUSING MlNOR DAMAGE TO IT .. UNIT ONE SUSTAINED MINOR DAMAGE TO THE RIGHT FRONT 
FENDER. TOTAL DAMAGE WAS ESTIMATED AT $1400. THE DRIVER OF UNIT ONE WAS CirED FOR IMPROPER LANE CHANGE. 

JAA 

prlpm• 

Unit !!!!P._ Arrv Clrd lJass Serv _,O:JJfll'-"c"'e,_t -------

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agenq Unit Code 

15;21 

18006503 

N~rr~tive; 

Cleared withour dispatching unit ---Call#: - !8006502 

08/27118 DISABLED VEHICLE 610 10THST 

Phone: 
, .. , 
'!!' •••• 

Time: l0:1S 
Disp; 00:00 Case#: 
Arrv; 00:00 

City:PERRY 

Clrd: 00:00 Report Reqd: N 

14417 !41ST ST 
City; PAWSON 
Phone; 

Disposition; 

•.::1r 

ADVISED CAR LEFT lN. FRONT OF DCH SINCE SATURDAY ON THE ACCESS RO PARALLEL TO HWY l4l. 

651 

PLATJl, : WHI 96 FORO TAURUS REG. TO ALISA LUNDY OF AMES. IN HOUSE SHOWS ADRI180S W 4TH #1 465-5123. ADVISED 
CHIEF VAUGHN. AAJIMJB 

pr/pma 

Unit !!!!P._ ,4rrv C/rd DtJSs Serv _,O"'ffl""c"'e'-r ______ _ 

Radio Messae;es 
rime Agency Unit Code Message 

15;21 C1earedwithout dispatching unit -·-Call#: - 18006503 

• 18006504 08/27118 FfREALARM !816 JONES ST 

Narrative; 

Time; 1 );14 
Disp; 00;00 Case#: 
Arrv; 00:00 
C1rd; 00;00 

City:PERRY 
Phono: 

Report Rcqd: N 

1816 JONES ST 
City: PERRY 
Phone: '':.J ... ,;,;,.r 

Disposition: C 

..• :c.Ai<EPORtED HBR CARBON MONOXIDE AlARM IS GOING OFF. SHE IS OUTSIDE OF TilE HOUSE NOW. 
PAGED P!Rll DllPT AT 1115 

721 10-76 1126, 10·23 ?', 10-24 1249, 10-7 AT STN 1253. AAJ 

CALLED BACK REQUESTING AN OFFICER GIVE ffilR A CFS WITH INFORMATION. ADVISED SGT ARCHER. 

FIRE RESPONDED AND CHANGED OUT BATTERIES IN HER DFTECTOR. C02 ALARM AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS WERE 
GOING OFF llUT PBTBRMINED EVERYTHING WAS OKAY. ·: ·· · \LEFT BEFORE THEY COULD GIVE THE ALL CLEAR. 

PRIPMA 

!f!!!L_ !!!!P._ Arrv Clrd Dass Serv ::O"J.J.'/fle!:c:::•=-r -------



Aug. 29.2018 I I :50AM No. 5524 p 4/25 
08/2bt U.> lV,JV,lO Petty Police Deportment ragcfl' 4 

Calls Log 
08/27/18 -08/28/18 

01:00 -01:00 

Prime 
Agtv Oil/# Date Call 1Jpe ~~~------------~C=m~ll~o~A~d~dr~~~·~-------------~c="'~k~t~IA~d~d~re~s~s-------------~ 

Radio Messages 
Time Age11cv Unit Code Message 

PF - 18000081 08/27118 FIRE ALARM 

Time: 11:14 
Disp: 00:00 COiie#: 
Anv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

!816 JONBS ST 

City:PBRRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

1816 JONES ST 
City: PERRY 
Phone: . ~•21 

Disposition: C 

Nw-rative~ 

REPORTED HER CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IS GOING OFF. SHE IS OUTSIDE OF THE HOUSE NOW. 
PAGElJ FIRE DEPT AT 1115 

721 !0-761!26, 10·23 'l'i, 10·241249, 10·7 AT STN 1253. AAJ 

. :\CALLED BACK REQUESTING AN OFFICER GIVE HllR A CFS WITH INFORMATION. ADVISED SOT ARCHER . 

.!l!!!L_ Qi!e__t!!:!:L.. fl!!l_ Dass ="---"'"'-"'""--------------

Radio Messae;es 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

15:21 PF Cleared without dispatching unit ···Call#: PF ·18000081 

- 18006505 08/27/18 CITIZEN ASSIST 2520 PERRY FARK 6 

Nurru.tive: 

Time: 11:29 
Di,p: 00:00 C;se#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
C1rd: 00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 

l~oport Reqd: N 

2520 PERJ{Y PARK 3 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465·fl)0:1 

Disposition: C 

.CALLED CONCERNED FORHBRNElOHllOR WHO SEEMS TO llEAGGRESS!VE. SAIDAPPROX 10 MINSAOO, MALE WAS 
SWINGING A HAMMER AT A TRE!l AND BAD llllllN YELLING AT SOMEONE ON THB PHONE 
At THE MOMENT THE MALE !S INSIDE HIS APT IN ~ ·, • .. 1. ADVISED CHIEF 
VAUGHN AND SOT ARCHER. AAJ 

pr/pma 

Unit Q!!e._Arrv Clrd Dass Serv .:::Offl=c=e'~----------­

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agettcy Unit Code 

!5J9 Cleored withoot dispatching tmit ---Call#: - !8006505 

18006506 08127/18 WELFARB CHECK, PERSON FORT DODOE POLICE DEPT 
702 !STAVE 

Ni1rrtttive; 

Time: 11:42 
Dl•p: 00:00 
Anv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:01) 

c .. e~~: City :PERRY 
Phone; 

Rep<Jrt. Reqd: N 

City: FORT DODOE 
Phone: 515·573-1426 

Disposition: C 

,,, ROM FORT DODGE AT 573-3931 EXT 202, RECBIVED A STRANGE CALL FROM' . OAVE 
. LL, NO CALL BACK NUMBER, SHll WAS BORROWING A PHONE, SAID SHE NEEDED DRUG TREATMENT BUT DOESNT 

RNOW HOW TO GET IT. WOULD LIKE A WELFARE CHECK ON · · · AND TO CALL HER BACK WITH DISPO. ADVISED 
CH!BF VAUGHN AND SOT ARCHER. AIIJ 

SGT ARCHER STOPPED BY THE RESIDENCE AND SPOKE WITii < :: ." · ... ;:•: ', .i'l!OM MN. SHE AllVlSED THAT SHE 
WAS SEEKING HELPFORADRUG ADDICTION. SHE WAS GIVEN A NUMBER TO ZION RECOVERY IN PERRY. . "DID NOT 
WANT TO 00 TO THB HOSPITAL AND DIDN't APPllAR TOllE UNDllR Tllll INFLUENCE OF ANY DRUGS. HER MENTAL STATUS 
APPEARED TO Bll NORMAL AS WELL ' . ".; · · . . WHO RESIDED AT tHE RESIDENCE SAID THAT: COULD REMAIN 
AT HEIR HOUSE. 

JAA 

PRIPMA 



Aug. 29.2018 I I :51 AM No. 5524 p 5/25 
08/Zim JU:>U:IY .f'ei'lJ Police Ocpartmenl .t'i1geH 5 

Calls Log 
08/27118 -08/28/18 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
~ :::C,al:c.l #"---"'D"'Ill"'-e __ :o:;C,a/"'1 Ti,_,)l"'pe'------- ;:;:C,a/"-'lle:Oc:.:.A'-'IIdre:.. "'es,_s _______ :::C,al"-'le;:_r'-'\ A.:.:d"'d'-'re;:;;SS:.._ ______ QfJ!!_ 

Unit !21!£_ Am Clrd :Oass Sef'l! -"OI.l.(l"'lc"'er ______ _ 

Radio Messages 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

15:38 

- 18006507 

Cleared without dispatching unit ·--Call#: - 18006506 

08127118 TIIEFT FROM BUILDING 1303 PAULST 

Time: 12:52 City :PERRY 
Disp: 00:00 Ctllle#: 18-006507 
Am: 13:06 

Phone: '-:--:,.,, 

Clrd: 13:49 Report Reqd: N 

130> I'AUL ST 
City: PERRY 
Phone: .:; <J·.; 

Disposition: IR 

Namnive: 
"' " :. :: · LL OF CLIVE PBX/ · · · , CALLED IN TO REPORT MEDS WERE STOLEN FROM HER MOTHER. · ' 

,)ID NOT WANT TO ADVISE WHO TOOK THEM BUT DID SAY THAT IT WAS HER MOTHER'S CARE TAKER. TOTAL 
ADVISED CHIEF VAUGHN WJ-10 RESPONDED. SEE lR FOR FURTHER INFO. 

MJB/AAJIEDV 

pr/pma. 

Radio Messages 

Time Ageney Unit Code Message 

10:20 

- !8Q06S08 

Cleared without dispatching unit ~~~Call#: 

08127/18 PAIOONG COMPLAINT 

Time: 14:12 
Disp: 00:00 Ctllle#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

1805 LUCINDA 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

'' 

18006507 

1805 LUCINDA 
City: PERRY 
Phone: :... : ., 

Disposition: 

i!. CALLED TO REPORT . ·' ,. · r. BLK 81 PONT FlREBIRD REG TO JF DES MOfNBS. CAR 
PARKED ON WRONG SIDE OF ROAD IN FRONT OF HER HOUSE. SHE SAID SHE SAW THE DRIVER GbT IN CAR WITH SOMllONll 
BlSE AND DRlVE OFF. ADVISED SGT ARCHER 

MJB/AAJ 

SOT ARCHER RESPONDED, WHEN liE ARRIVED TWO PEOPLE WERE LOOKING ATTHB CAR AS IT HAD S'rALLllD, THEY WERE 
ABLE TO MOVE THE CAR TO THE OTHER SIDE OF THE ROAD. THE OWNER WAS GOING TO GETA'l'IWLERAN]) MOVE TlfE 
VEHILCE PRlOR TO SCHOOL LETTING OUT 

JAA 

PRIPMA 

Unit !21!£_Arrv Clfll :O«S$ =-'--""'-"=--------
Radio Messages 

Time Agency Unit Code Message 

14;47 

- 18006509 

Cleared without dispatching unit --·Coil#: • !8006508 

08127118 ACCIDENT,PROPERTY DAMA 1202 2ND ST 

Time: 14:22 
Disp: 14:26 Case#: 
Am: 14:32 
Cltd: 14:41 

City:PERRY 
PhOI!•C: 

Report Reqd: N 

3;19 MAPLE 
City: JEFFERSON 
Phone: , .. 

DJspositkm: 

651 

651 



Aug. 29.2018 I I :52AM No. 5524 p 6/25 
08/2~/US lV:)V;l~ Perry Police Dep.ilrlment J•age 'If 6 

Calls Log 
08127/18 -08/28/18 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
~ ~C~al~l~# _____ :D~·~~~--~C~al~l~fruo~e------------~C~m~lt~o~A~d=d'~'=~~-------------~C~m~lu~\A~a~,~~~~~s _____________ fW!_ 

Narnnive: 
CALLED IN REPORTING AN ACCIOENT IN THE RACCOON VALLEY PARKING LOT ADVISED A DRIVER WITH CA 

PLATES HIT HER CAR AND OTJ-IER DRfVJlR WAS WANTING to LllAVE. ADVISED CHIEF VAUGFIN WHO RESPONDED AND TOOK 
ACC!PENT REPORT. AAl/BDV 

pr/pma 

VEH I. ..JR REG. TO DANIEL GUlTRONCVJLLEGAS, D!UVEN llY GUITRON·RODRIGUEZ,FERNANDO 
,.:_DO~ 2J j Of 1624 ESTELLA#$, 

~H 2' ·· RED 08 CHRY SBBRINO REO. TO COMPLAINANT. AAJ 

!J!E!_ !li!£_ Arrv Urd Dass Serv o:O:ufflceco>:e,_r -------------

Radio Messa2es 

Time Agency Unit Code Message --
15:20 Cleared without dispatching unit ···Call#: - 18006509 

- 18006510 08127/18 OFFiCER INFORMATION 1200 BLK !41ST 672 

Narralive: 

Time: 14:47 
Disp: 00:00 Casdl: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Rcqd: N 

City: AMES 
Phone: 

Disposition: C 

·' ·:,;REQUESTED TO SPEAK WITH AN OFFICER. WANTS A WELFARE CHECK ON. WHO IS ON PAROLE. HE IS 
SA!P TO HAVE llBEN Sm1NG AT THE BURGER KJNG PARKING LOT FOR A LONG TIME. ADVISED OFF WALLACE WHO RETURNED 
ffiS CALL. 
AAJ 

OFFICER WALLACE ~PORE TO AND AiWl<Pl) tHAT. ~WILL HAVB A_ WAR~ '"i 01 IT FOR HIS ARREST IN THE 
FUTURE .. ·',·: .. ,., .·.···.... ·.~!\':'I :.:, · ... ,., ::..\?.·'\l·">.~~·:!~AN!Jii·!hf'T.·l ... ADVISEDHEH.AS 
AN ANKLE MONITOR ANP HAS BEE" i;EEN ON GP~ 'lU Hl:O ~lTTING BY BURGER KING. OH'JCER WALLACh CHECKFrnuo 'Q" A 
FOR THllREDFORDPlCKUPTRlJCKANDDlPNOTLOCATE IT ·'• · , ,,.,' · ·· ,-· 
THROUGH. 
csw 

PRIPMA 

!J!E!_ !li!£_ Arrv C/rd Dass Serv =O..,,fl.::olc=er~-----------

Radio Messaees 

lime Agency Unit Code Message. 

21:08 

15:42 
Cleared without dispatching unit ·--Call#: • !80065!0 

Call No 180065!0 typo changed from 699 to 683 

- 1800651 J 08/27/18 ALL OTHER LARCENY 1308 !STAVE CASEYSOENERALSTORE 
1308 !STAVE 

NIIITative: 

Ciry: PERRY 

Phone: 515-465-3803 

Time: 14:49 
Oisp; 1>;00 C;se#: 18-006> ll 
Arrv; 15:01 

City:PERRY 
Phone: >15-465-3603 

Clrd: 15:18 Report Reqd: N Disposition~ m 

:\ FROM CASEYS REPORTED A GAS DRlVB OFF. UNK PERSON DESCRIPTION. VBH WAS A GRY CHEROKEE, LAST SEEN 
GOING NORTH ON 1ST. tOOK $29 OF GAS. ADVlSBD OFF SPARKS WHO RES~ONDED. AAJ 

PLATE POSSIBLY STARTED WITH SEE IR FOR FURTHER.JDS 

pr/pma 

Unit !li!£_ Am C/rd Dass Serv "O..,tll"'c~e'"-r ____________ _ 

Radio Messaees 

I ,, I' t'' l·f---.~1 

619 



Aug. 29.2018 I I :53AM 
08/2811~ 10:50:20 Perry Police Department 

Calls Log 
08/27/18 ·08/28/18 

07;00 -07;00 

No. 5524 p 7/25 
Page# 7 

Prime 
Mev ;:oC:IIIl'-'#,__ __ Date ""C:,ai'-'/Tr=Pe"------ "'C""al""'lt"'o'"'A""dd,_,r,es,_,_s _______ "'C:""al""'le""r"'\ A_,d,d'"'re"'ss,__ ______ Off# 

- 18006512 08/27118 SCHOOL PAffiOL WALlACE, OFF CALEB 
908 WILLIS AVE 

City: PERRY 

Norrative: 

Time: 15:10 
Disp: 00:00 
Am: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

c"'e#: 
City:PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

OFFS WALLACE AND SPARKS CONDUCTED SCHOOL PATROL. 
PMAI 

Phone: 515·465-4636 

Disposi[ion: C 

!l.!!JL_!!EJ!_Am C/nl Dass Serv "O.,ffi,tc"'er:._ _____ _ 

Radio Messa~es 

1lme Agency Unit CIJ/Ie Message 

15:38 Cle.,.ed without dispatching unit ---Call#: - 18006512 

-18006513 08/27/18 INCOMPLETE 911 CALL 1215 !41ST ST HY-VEE 

Narrative: 

Time: 15;25 
Disp: 00:00 Clllie#; 
Any; 00:00 
Clrd; 00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-5321 

Report Reqd: N 

1215 !41ST ST 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-5321 

Disposition: C 

RECEIVED 4lNCOMPLETE 911 CALLS FROM HY-VEE. MADE CONTACT WITH: . IN THE PHARMACY, WHO WAJJ 
ATTEMPTING TO CALL THE lviEDICAL CUNJC. ADVISED NO PROBLEMS. OFF WALLACE ADVISED. 
PMA 
OFF WALLACE RESPONDED. COMFlRMED ALL OKAY AI' HY-VBE. CSW 

!l.!!JL_ !!ftiL_:!!!:!....... Clrd Dass Serv ,o.,m-"w"'er'-------
Radio Messa~es 

1lme Agency Unit Code Message 

15:38 Cle.,ed without dispatching unit ---Call#: • 18006513 

- 18006514 08/27/18 INCOMPLETE 911 CALL UNKNOWN 

Narrativ~;;; 

Time: 16:10 
Diiip: 00:00 
Am: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

c .. e#: City:PERRY 
Phone: 515-745·6264 

Repon Reqd: N 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition: C 

RECEIVED A INCOMPLETE 911 CALL FROM THE ABOVE NUMBER, CALLED BACK, LEI1T VOICE MAlL. 
PMA 

Unit !!EJ!_ .4rrv Cltd DtiSs Serv "'O:ufJi.,co:;et:._ _____ _ 

Radio Messa2es 

Time Agency Unit COlle 

16:25 cre ... ed without dispatching unit ··-Co!!ff: -180065I4 

- 18006515 Ollfl7118 WELFARE CHECK, PERSON 913 WILUS AVE 

Narrative: 

Time: 16:14 
Disp: 00:00 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

CBSe#: 
City:PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Roqd: N 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition: C 

THE ABOVE PERSON CAME TO THE PD, SAID HE WAS JUST DRIVlNG BY 'l1!E Al'TS ACROSS FROM THE PO, SAlD A SMALL CHILD 
Al?PROX. 2 YOA WAS OUTSIDE UNATTENDED. OFF SPARKS IUlSPONDED. 
PMA 
OFF SPARKS RESPONDED, ClllLD WAS WITH 9 YOA SISTER, AND MOTHER WAS JUST INSIDE THE DOOR. 
JDS 

672 

672 

R2 

679 



Aug. 29.2018 I I :54AM 
08128/ 1~ lU:>U:ll Forry Police Oeparttnent 

Calls Log 
08/27/18 -08/28/18 

07:00 -07:00 

No. 5524 p 8/25 
ragH 8 

::!J:!i.r. ,:;G=al,_l.e;# ___ Date 
Prime 

,:;C~al,_l~fruv~•-------,:;C~.a,_n~w~A~d~d~re=n~-------------,:;C~m~k~r~IA~dd~r~~~·-------------~ 

!l!!J!._ !!J.!e._ ~ Gird Dass Ser• _,O.,f!l~c"'er'-----------­

Radio Messa2es 

11me Agency Unit Code Message 

16:21 Cleared without dispatching unit ---C•II#: - 18006515 

16:l1 Call No 18006515 type changed from 713to 699 

- 18006516 08/27118 FOOT PATROL 1800 PATTEE WALLACE,OFF CALEB 
908 WIWSAVE 

City: PERRY 

Narrltive: 

Time: 17:53 
Disp: 00:00 
Am: 00:(11) 
Clrd: 00:00 

Case#: 
City :PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-5621 

Report Reqd: N 

OFF WALLACE CONDUCTED FOOT PATROL OF TiiE REC. CTR. PMAICSW 

Phone: 515-465-4636 

Disposition: C 

Unit !!J.!e._Am Gird Da.s Ser. .:::O..,ffi..:;rc::::e'-r---~--­

Radio Messa!ltS 

11me Agency Unit Code Message 

19:46 Clo;n;d willuM di,patching unil---Call#: - 18006516 

- 18006517 08/27/18 AGENCY ASST-LAW llNFOR G HWY 169 

Narrative: 

Time: 18:41 
Oi;p: 00:00 
Am· 00:01) 
Clrd: 00:00 

Case#: 
City:PERRY 
Phone: 

ReportReqd: N 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition: C 

THE CALLER ADVISED Hll IS WITH TiiE CREW WORKING ON HWY 169, ADVISED A SEMI JUST DROVE THRU THEIR 
CONSTRUCTION SITE. TRANSFERRED TO BOONE COUNTY PMA 

!l!!J!._ !!J.!e._ ~ f!!!!._ Dass Ser. _,Ouffi~tc"'er'-----------­

Radio Messa2es 

11me Agency Unit Code Message 

Z0:33 Cleared without dispatching unit ---Coli#: - 18006517 

- 18006518 08!27118 AIRPORT PATROL 14381 GALVESTON CT 

Narrative; 

Time: 19:04 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Am: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 515·465-3970 

Clrd: 00:00 Report Reqd: N 

OFF SPARKS COMPLETED PATROL OF THE AJRPORT. 
PMNJDS 

SPARKS,OFF JOSH 
908 WILLISAVE 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-4636 

Disposition: C 

!l!JlL.....!!iJJ!_ArrY Cltd Dass Ser• "O""'ffl'"c"'e'-r ______ _ 

Radio Messages 

11me Agency Unit Code Mm;age 

19:46 Cleared without dispatching unit ---Call#: - 1 8006518 

- 18006519 08127/18 BREAKJNG AND ENTERING 1401 6TH ST 

Time: 19:29 
City:PERRY 

Disp: 19:29 Ca;e#: 18-006519 
Phone: 

,. ,. ,. ·'" 
Arrv: 19:32 
Clrd: 19:46 Report Reqd: N 

Narr2tlvr.: 

1401 6Hi ST 
Cicy: PFR.llS 
Phone: Si.'i ~:'i! ·i·;~f7' 

Disposition: lR 

672 

R2 

679 

672 



Aug. 29.2018 I I :55AM 
08/28118 10:50:22 Perry Police Depl!lrtme.ni 

Calls Log 
08127/18 -08/28/18 

07:00 -07:00 

No. 5524 

Prime 
~ ~C~~l~l~# _____ ,D~a~re~--~C~al~l~~uW~•------------~C~al~I~~~A~d~d~n~~~-------------~C~al~k~r~\A~d~d~r~~~·-------------~ 

Narrative: 
THE CALLER ADVISED SHE JUST RETURNED HOME. FOUNP ITEMS MlSSINO FROM THE RES. OPF WAlLACE RESPONDED. 
PMA 

OFFICER WALLACB WAS ADVISED THAT AN ORJON TV VALUED AT $75 AND A DISH RECEIVER BOX AND TWO REMOTBS VALUED 
AT $100 WAS STOLEN. SEE lR FOR FURTHBR. 
CSW 

!l!!.!L.., !liE!__ Arrv Clrtl Dass Serv o:O.ufllc=:c=e'-r ______ _ 

Radio Messages 

1ime Agency Unit Code M~sage 

22:49 Cleared wilhout dispatching unit ···Call#: • I 8006519 

- 18006520 08/27118 TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERT 1915 5TH ST ,,,.,,;,-,., 

Narrative: 

Time: 19:39 
Pisp: 00:00 case#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 7, 1.~v2,~if.:•.:: · 

Report Reqd: N 

THE ABOVE PERSON CAME TO THE PD, SAJD SHE'S HAVING PROBLEMS WITH · 
SAlD SHE KEEPS WALKJNG INTO HER HOUSE UNINVITED. OFF SPARKS RESPONDED. 
PMA 

191$ 5TH ST 
City: PERRY 
Phone: " ·.' 1 

Disposition; C 

SHE ADVISED THAT l!ER DAUGHTER Wl!O LIVES WITH HllR IS DATING : ,.; · '< · ,,c.;, WliO HAS CHILDREN WITH 
:. SHE STATED THAT · ·.JUST COMES INTO THE HOUSE EVEN AFTER SHE WAS TOW SHE COULD NOT 

Jl)ST COME IN. WANTS OFFICERS TO TELL HER THIS. 
SPARKS ATIEMPTBD TO LOCATE. 3UT WAS UNABLE TO. THE COMPLAINANT WAS ADVISED TO CONTACT THE PD 
WHEN SHE COMBS TO HERHOUSflAGAIN. 
JDS 

SHE LATeR CALLED THE PD. .fAD COME BACK TO THE HOUSE. IT WAS DECIDED THAT. AND 

679 

. '.VOULD MEET AT Tt1c PERRY POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING LOT TO EXCHANG!l THE CHILDREN. 'WAS 
TOLD SHE IS NOT AlLOWED TO GO !NOT THE HOME AT 'f. SHE AGREED. 

JDS 

!l!!.!L.., Rl!!JL_ Am• Clrd Dass Serv .,O:ufllc::c::::•:..r ------­
Radio Messages 

Ttme Agency Unit Code 

21:41 Cie•red without dispatching unit ---Coli#: - 180065~0 

• 18006521 OS/27/18 DRJVING U/REVOCATION 1300 HWY141 WALLACJl,OFF CALEB 
908 WILLIS AVE 

City: PBRRY 

Narrative: 

Time: 20:04 
Disp; 00:00 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Ct1Se#: 18-006521 
City,PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Rcqd: N' 

Phone; 515-465-4636 

Disposition: AA. 

TRAFFIC STOP WITH VEHICLE LIC. ~IN 1'HB 1300 l3LOCK OF flWY 141, RESULTED IN THE ARREST OF 
CURR\~KAYCEE IRENE,C\t:le__ .j,S, 0 F404l HUBllELLAVE.Al'T ~Ol, PES MOINES, 
CHARGED WITH DRlVJNd\iliii.Ui ltEVOKED. 

!l!!.!L.., Rl!!JL_ Artv Clrd Dass Se/1! .::0..,'/Jic::•:::•:..r -~---------
Radio Messages 

:nme Agency Unil Code 

22:26 Cie.,ed without dispatching unit---Call#: 18006521 

672 



Aug. 29.2018 I I :56AM 
08128/18 10:50:23 Perry Police: Dc::partmc::nt 

Calls Log 
08/27/18 -08/28/18 

07:00 -07:00 

No. 5524 P I 0/2 5 
Poge # 10 

/'time 
.4&££. !::C~a/!.!1 #c._ __ Date Call 1]!pe Call to Adtftess Caller I Address Off# 

IMPOUNOEDffOWED VBHlCl !::1~30.WO!!.H~W~Y~IZ:4!...1 ------ !::W.~l\L!!:L!_A!.:.:Cll!!!.~OF~F!!,C_AL_E_B _____ 672 • 180065:u 08/21/11 

time; 20:13 
City :PERRY 

Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Ar:rv: 00:00 

Phone: 

908 WILLIS AVE 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-4636 

Clrd; 00:00 Report Reqd: N Disposition; C 

Na.ITativc::: 
REF 18-006521 

IMPOUNDED VEil LlC, - BLU 20I 7 VW !ETTA TO ll01'I;CHIUSTOPHER OF DES MOINES. 
TOWED BY GONZALEZ TOWING. PMA/CSW 
PR/AAJ 

!l!!!L !!.!!JL_ Artv Gird Dass Serv ,Ou.(fi:.!!c::::er~------

Radio Messages 

Time Agen~v Unit Code Message 

21:41 Cleared without dispatching unit ---C~II#; -18006522 

- 18006523 08/27/I 8 CITIZEN ASSIST 

Nurrative: 

1'ime; 20;24 
Disp: 00:00 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Case#: City:PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd; N 

12750 KNOX TRAIL 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition: C 

THE CALLER ADVISED SHE IS BEING HARASSED BY HER BOYFRIEND'S MOTHER, . , OFF SPARKS RESPONDED. 
PMA 
ASHLEY WAS ADVISED TO CONTACT DALLAS COUNTY SO, SlNCll SHE RESIDES IN THE COUNTY. IDS 

J!EI!__!!J!e......._~ Gird Da$$ Serv .~O:t.JOi~rc~e~r ______ _ 

Radio Messages 

Time Agency Unit Code Message 

20:32 

20:32 

Cleared without dispatching unit ---Cnll#: - 18006523 

Call No I8006S23 type changed from liARS to 714 

- 18006524 08/'"t7/18 WELFARE CHECK, PERSON 

Nttrro.tive~ 

Time: 22:13 
Disp: 00:00 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00;00 

Case#: 
City ;PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition: C 

OPP WALLACE ADVISED HE WAS PLAGGBD DOWN BY THE COMPLAINANT, SAID SHE WAS CONCERNED ABOUT THE WELFARE 
OF • : : . ·. ' . ADVISED HE WAS LAST SEEN lN THE AREA OF THE DOG PARK OFF WALkACfl RESPONDED. 
PMA 

679 

672 

OFFICER WALLACE PATROLLED THE AREAAND WAS UNABLE TO LOCATE HIM, AT 2243 HOURS, OFFICER SPARKS ADVISED THAT 
THE 10-17 ADVISED SHE LOCATED HIM AND THAT HE WAS OKAY ADVISED THEY WOULD BE COLLECTING SOME ITEMS AND 
LEAVING TOWN. 
csw 

!!'!!L!!.f!.E__Artv C/td Dass Sen' .~O,.Iffi<!Cte~e!.r ______ _ 

Radio Messa~es 

'nme Agency Unit Code 

22:49 Cleared without dispatching unit ---Call#: - 18006524 



Aug. 29.2018 I I :57AM 
08/28/18 10:50:24 

Call# Date 

Perry Police Deparlmc:nt 

Calls Log 
08127/18 -08/28/18 

07:00 -07:00 

No. 5524 p 1112 5 
Page# II 

Prime 
.:!lsi!. Ct1/l Tvpe 

18006525 08127/18 CITlZEN ASSIST 
=~~==----~C~al"'lt~o.::;A~d:=:dr"'e~s•:,.------ f.!!llt.t \Address 

908 WllLlS AV£ 
!!J1JL .,----613 

Narrl'ltivc:: 

lime: 23:13 
Di~p: 00:00 
Artv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

Case#: City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

2801 1ST ST 36 
City: PERRY 
Phone: r, · 

Disposition: 

' '' .: lillQUESTED TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER RllGARDING A?RlOR ISSUE WITH TilER HUSBAND. COULD NOT SPEC!l'Y 
EXACTLY WHAT IT IS. OFFICER MUJAKIC WAS ADVISED. NlP 

!!!!!!..__ Pl!J!__ Arrv C/rd Dass S.rv ::.t!JJ.fJlc:;<:::er:.... _____ _ 

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

- 180065~6 08/28/18 TRAFFIC COMPLAINT 16THANDHWYl41 DALLAS COUNTY AMBULANCE 

Narrative: 

Time: 00:22 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 

fu:port Reqd: N 

610 lOTH ST 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-3595 

Disposition: 

AMB 94ADVISEDTilEYWERE BEHIND A VEH!CLEGOlNG3S MPHWB ON 141 AND WILLIS. VEHICLE WAS ALLOVER 1'HBR0AD 
AND GAVE BACK VEH LIC - " .. OFFICER HICKEY WAS ON A TRAFJl'IC STOP ON 123RD AND HWY 144. OFF MUJAKIC 
RESPONDED. EMS LATER ADVISED THE VEH HEADED SOUTH ON I OTH FROM 141. 

!!!!!!..__ Pi!J!__d!:f:!'._ C/td D4SS Sero ~Off/=c~er:.._ _____ _ 

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agency Unit Code 

• 18006527 08/28/1 i FOOT PATROL 2ND AND PKI'TBE 

Narrative: 

Time: 01:10 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Amr: 00:00 
Clnl: 00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

OFF HICKEY AND OFF MUJAKIC CONDUCTED A DOWNTOWN CHECK. NlP 
PRJAAJ 

HICKEY, OFF TREVOR 
908 WILLIS AVE 

Cicy: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-4636 

Disposition: 

!!!!!L_Pi!J!__Arrv C/rd Dass Serv .:;:O'IJ.m~,c~er:.._ _____ _ 

Radio Messae:es 
Time Agency Unit Code Message 

--
• 18006528 08128/IS BUlLDING CHECK·ELEM SCll 1600 8TII ST 

Nan:ative: 

Time: 02:18 
Di•p: 00:00 Co<e#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Gird: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

HICKEY, OFF TREVOR 
908 WILLIS AVE 

City: PERRY 
Phone: 515·465-4636 

Disposition: 

OFF HICKEY CONDUCTED A BUILDING CHllCK OF THE PERRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL. NIP 
PR/AAJ 

!!!!!!........ Pi!J!__ Arrv Clrd Dass Se111 .;;;Offi='""'"':.-------
Radio Messae:es 

Time Agency Unit Code Me.uage 

673 

676 

676 



Aug. 29.2018 I I :58AM No. 5524 p 12/25 
08/28/18 l 0:50:25 Perry Police Department Page# 12 

Calls Log 
08/27118 -08!28/18 

07:00 -07:00 

Prime 
~ Call# Date 

-"'Js"='oo!..!6':-:52:::-9-- OS/281!8 
,::C,.ai:_-,11)!:-'!"P"':-::-:-=-::,--::::-::...,.,- Call to Addr11ss Culler I Address QfJ!f:_ 
BUILDING CHECK· ST PATS -"1=:'30'-'2"-S':'T':"H'::S":'T"------- :"H"'Jc"'KE'"'Y."',o.:.:F?.F":'T::.:RE'-,V.,.,O:-::R----- 676 

Narrative: 

Timo: 02:20 
Disp: 00:00 Case#: 
Am: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

OFF HICKEY CONDUCTED ABOlWING CHECK OF ST PATRICK'S SCHOOL. Nlf> 
PR/AAJ 

908 WlLI.JS AVE 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-4636 

Disposition: 

Unit !li!e.._ Attv Clrd Dass Serv "O""tfl"'c"'e'-r -------
Radio Messae;es 

1lme Agency Unit Code Message 

- 18006531 08/28/!S ANIMALS -GENERAL 16082 HWY 141 

Narrative: 

Time: 02:l4 
Disp: 00:00 C"'e#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 515-720-2276 

Report Reqd: N 

1311 16TH ST 
City: PERRY 
Phone: 

Disposition: 

... ".ADVISED HE HAD APIOEON/DOVE THAT WAS UNABLE TO FLY AND THAT HAD A MARK ON l'l'S FOOT. SPOKE TO OFFICER 
HICKEY WHO ADVISED TO CONTACT DNR NIP 

DISPATCH ALSO LEFT A VO!C$MA.!L TO DNR AND ADVISED OF THE SITUATION. . , :;(!AND li!S FR!ENP CAME TO THE PO 
AROUND 0600 HRS AND BROUGHT THE PIGEON WITH THEM. OFFICERS WERE TAKJNG CARll OF A DOMESTIC SO COULD NOT 
ASSIST THEM. Cli!EF VAUGHN WAS ADVISED OF THE SITOA:TION. CHIEF VAUGHN E·MA.!LED SOMEONE ABOUT THE lSSVB AND 
WILL BE CONTt>.CTINO ALDO ABOUT THE BIRD IF WE GET FURTHER !NPORMATION. HE WAS ADVISllO TO TAKE IT HOME IN THE 
MEANTIME. NIP 
PR/AAJ 

AT 0829 HR.S, 1)1' . WITH THE CONSERVATION RETURNED OUR CALL. ADVISED THERE IS A WEBSITE THAT ASSISTS WITH 
LOCATING A TAGGED PIGEONS OWNER. . I WILL CALL AAl 

Unit !li!e.._~ Clrd ~ Serv _,O.,tfl"'c"'er:._ _____ _ 

Radio Messae;es 

1lme Agency Unit Code Message 
---

- !8006530 08/28/!8 BUILDING CHECK-PUBLICS\ DOWNTOWN/ZONE 2 

Narntin; 

Time: 02:25 
Disp: 00:00 Cose#: 
Am: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Reqd: N 

OFF lliCKllY CONDUCTED BUILDING Cf!BCKS OF DOWNTOWN/ZONB2, NIP 
PRIAAJ 

lliCKEY.OJlll TREVOR 
908 WILLIS AVE 

City: FERRY 
Phone: 515-465-4636 

Disposition; 

!!'!!!___ !li!e.._ Am• Cirri Dass Setv -"O:u.fl1.,•::::er:._ _____ _ 

Radio Messae:es 

Time Agenty Unit Code Mess~~ge 

- 18006532 0&/28/18 BUILDING CHECK-IliGH SCH 1200 18TH ST 

Narrative: 

Time: 02:25 
Disp: 00:(11) Case#: 
Am: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City :PERRY 
Phone: 

Report Rcqd: N 

MUJAKlC,OFF ERNA 
908 Wll.LISAVE 

City: PERRY 
Phone: Sl$-465-4636 

Disposition: 

676 

673 



Aug. 29.2018 I I :59AM No. 5524 p 13/2 5 
08/28/18 10:50:26 Pof!)l Polico Department hge# 13 

Calls Log 
08/27/18 ·08/28/18 

07:00 ·07:00 

Prime 
.cl&£t ~C~al/!.!#~-- Date 

Narrative; 
.!eC:!!ca/!.!_1 !!1YtEPC!:.• ------ .!eC~a!!LI!.!!Io:.,:A!!!a.!!!dr:!;es!!s _______ ~C.!!!al!!!le'!.r.!.:\ A:!!ll!!!il!!.!res!:!!'!...' ------ !2!/JL 

OFF MUJAKIC CONDUCTED AllUJLO!NO CHECK OF THE PERRY HIGH SCHOOL. NlP 

PlVMJll 

.!f!EL_ !ll!J!_ Am Clrd Da.. Serv ,O:u.fll.!.!c:!Oer~-----­

Radio Messal(es 

Time Agency Unit Code 

" 18006533 08/28/18 BUILDING CHECK-PUBLICS\ DOWNTOWN/ZONE I MUJAK!C,OfF ERNA 
908 W!LUS AVE 

City; PERRI!' 

Na.aativc:: 

Time: 02:46 
Oisp; 00:00 Cose#: 
Arrv; 00:00 
Clrd; 00:00 

City :P£RRY 
Phone: 

Reporc Reqd: N 

OFF MUJAKIC CONDUCTED BUILDING CHECKS OF DOWNTOWN/ZONE I. Nll' 
pRJAAJ 

Phone: 515-465-4636 

Disposition: 

Unit !ll!J!_ Arrv Cltd Dass Sen• ~O!fi'IJ..!.!rc:!'cer~------

Radio Messages 

Time Agency Unit Code 

- 18006534 OW8/18 LOUD MUSJC,NOISE 1305 OTLEY ST . ' '• -·-
.. 'i ... ~'·' '"' ..... ;. 

Na.ttative: 

Time; 03;56 
Disp; 00:00 Cose#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd; 00:00 

City;PERRY 
Phone; · 

Reporc Reqd: N 

I305 OTLEY ST 6 
City; PERRY 
Phone; :, ~.:1-:::o; 

Disposition: 

' ':. ADVISED THERE WAS A MOTORCYCLE REVINO ITS ENGINE. 11' f1AD BEEN OOINQ ON FOR THE PAST HOUR. OFFICER 
MU.lAKIC WAS ADVISED. NIP 

MADE CONTACT WITH UCICV6617 (BLU 1999 TITAN MOtORCYCLE) 

SHERMAN,MICHAEL ALAN DOB/19600826 

PRJMJB 

.!f!EL_!ll!J!_At11' Clrd Dass Serv ,,O"'fll"'c"-'e"-r ______ _ 

Radio Messal(es 

Time Agetwy Unit Code Message 

- 18006535 08128/li DOMESTICASSLT-AGGRAVAT 515 GROVE ST 

'firne: 06:13 
City :PERRY 

Di$p; 00:00 Case#: 18-006535 
Arr\1; 00:00 

Phone: ~Lw.:,(,,). 

C1rd: 00:00 Report Reqd; N 

:,., ... 

51> uKOVE ST 
City' PERRY 
Phone: .::; 15~J'i !··' , ·! 1 

Disposition: CF 

• -• .ADVISED HIS DAD f1AD BU H1S MOM AND WERE NOW lN AN ARGUMENT. NO WEAPONS OR DRUGSIALCO!IOLTHAT 
HE KNOWS OF. OFFICER HICKEY AND OFF MUJAK!C RESPONDED. Nll' 

ARRESTED; GOH;MAtTliEW JOHN DOB/197311 01 APORESS/515 GROVE ST 
CHARGED W!'TH IJOMEStlC ASSAULT 

VICTIM 

PR/MJB 

REF 18·006544 
r:nr.r. WA< TA l<'PN 1'() flrl !'I()WRVFR WAS RFFI!~RJ) OlJE TO BEING SICK. OFF HICKEY TRANSPORf'ED HIM TO THE HOSPITAL. 

673 

673 

673 



Aug292018 !2:00PM 
08128118 10:50:28 Pony Police Deportment 

Calls Log 
08/27/16 -08/28/18 

07:00 -07:00 

No. 5524 p 14/2 5 
Page# 14 

Prime 
~ .:::Ca:::ll:...c#:.._ __ Dale 

Narrative: 
.::;C::::al~l '!}=P""------.>:C,_,til'-'II"'"""'A""dd"'-r"'es"-s _______ .::C:::al,le:..r'-'IA.::do:d:..:re::::••'-------- Qf1!L 

CALLED DALLAS COUNTY HOSPITAL ADVISED. AAJ 

f!!EL_ !!i!J!_:l!:!:!:_ Cltd DIJSs Serv ,;Ouffl"'c"'er ______ _ 

Radio Messages 

77me Agency Unit Code 

• 18006536 08128118 AGENCY ASST,AMBULANCE 2323 WILLIS AVE APT9 PERRY LUTHERAN HOME 
2323 WILLIS AVa APT9 

City: PERRY 

Narrative: 

Time: 06:57 
Disp: 00:00 Cose#: 
Arrv: 00:00 
Clrd: 00:00 

City:PERRY 
Phone: 515-465-5343 

Report Reqd: N 

Phone: 515-465-5343 

Disposition: 

THE NURSE FROM PERRY LUTHERAN HOME REQUESTED AN AMBULANCE FORA 74 YEAR OLD MALE HAD FALLllN AND lilT HIS 
HEAD. REQUESTED THAT IT llE EMERGENT. 
ASKED DALLAS TO PAGE AN AMflOLANCJl AT 0701 
MJBINIP 
PRIAAJ 

(}nit !!i!J!_::l!.!!!_ f!!L_ !!.f!!.L.. Serv _,Ouffi"'c,er ______ _ 

Radio Messages 

77me Agency Ontt Code M'essage 


